Department of
Environmental Protection_

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road . Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor _ Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 25, 1896

Mr. James Johnston

President

Swift Cleaners, Inc
10601-101 San Jose Boulevard
Jacksonville, Florida 32257

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0310400
Dear Mr. Johnston:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 5, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspéctor in your area.

Sincerely[
Dotty Diltz, Chief ;

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Lori Tilley, Duval County
: “Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

_ Twin Towers Office Building o
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road - David B. Struhs
Governor : Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

February 15, 2002

Mr. Jamie Johnston

Swift Custom Cleaners
4114 Herschel Street #111
Jacksonville, Florida 32210

Dear Mr. Johnston:

Thank you for your February 12 letters informing the Division of Air Resource
Management of the sale of your four facilities. The status for each has been changed to inactive
in our database.

The invoices you received were for the annual air operation fee. Rule 62-213.300(3),
Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), requires the owner or operator of a facility, upon written
notice from the Department, to submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.
This fee is due and payable annually between January 15 and March 1 for the preceding year
which the facility was in operation and subject to the requirements. Therefore, since our files
indicate that four facilities for Swift Custom Cleaners (AIRS ID #0310397, #0310398,
#0310400, and #0310401) were in operation in 2001, the fee for each is now due.

Please call me at 850/921-9583, if you have any questions pertaining to your facility and
the Title V General Permit program.

Sincerely,

Sandra - Bowman
Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

SB/

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled ﬁaper.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER ® % <
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM @%0{7
% %
Part II1. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit ‘%@ %,
GG
NN

2.
Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

DawTued Cloasess  moc.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
*ip
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Ty 00D 61 A

4. Facility Location:
Street Address:

City: ; e D County: DuVR{ Zip Code: 2.2 17
ity %1’1( 67(%«» 50 ounty | ip Code |

] R R

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name: Title:
(E,mo Geam O‘ﬂ& -

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:

Street Address:  USW SRLOIUAD AM -

City: ;‘M County: Tu_gaA_ Zip Code: 22210
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (& o )O[%I "Kﬁ‘%tp Fax: (Qod ) 95| -qo1

Facility Contact (If different from Respousible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

S&\n& Lonro - Mdom q'ﬂ/ﬂru\_f

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: L1l 57 ﬂ%u#‘d D/{():ounty: Dwra ZipCode: 32370
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (Cp/ )757 - 71s/ Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 13

Effective: 2/24/99



Facility Information
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? E \ ]

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME")

'le/ vt CW @A/None required g Al

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MA CHINES ONLY

A

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? [ }) A ]

How many washers do you have on-site? [

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased  Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

[ ] gallons (You must fill this in)
(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ Z ] months /
- Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] Did not keep records: [. ]
New store: [ ] New machine [ ]
Unopened store [ ] (date of expected opening )
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source IRANE |
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source [ ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) ,

Existing machines at small area squrce New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ X] Refrigerated condenser [ ]
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser [ ]
Refrigerated condenser [ ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following exemption
criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [
No such units on-site

A\
~

How many boilers do you have on-site? i

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [| 5 11 11 ]

What type of fuel do you use? [ ] propane [ ] natural gas
L ] No. 2 fuel oil [ ] No. 4 fuel oil
[ ] No. 6 fuel oil [ ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log [_'/]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair [ ﬁ
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [___‘_/]
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring [ 1
(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan 1]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15

Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in-this
// notification form; the permit number(s) are

L7 1 No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

name of responsible official

(\G\%) 7[/7/0‘/

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99



Page 1 of 1

Bowman, Sandy

From: Bill Coffman [COFFMAN@coj.net]
Sent:  Tuesday, July 06, 2004 2:52 PM
To: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: Dry Cleaners

Sandy the following Facilities should be marked inactive
as they are either now drop sites , closed or no longer using perc.

The following are now drop sites.

0310400 '
0310362
0310364
0310367
0310484
0310474
0310461
0310416
0310370
0310410
0310495
0310365
0310446
0310435
0310411

The following sites are closed.
0310498
0310481
0310502
0310391
0310490
0310412
0310476

The following sites are no longer using perchloroethylene.

0310417
0310371

I am still working on the list so please bear with me.We are
trying to be certain that these facilities are actually out of business and have not just moved. If I can be of any assistance Please
call.

Thanks Bill COffman

7/7/2004



Vrprere——

Best Available Copy

4 0310400
P
Pld

. (c) Sheuld be miarked

. Facility Owner/

SwW/FT | 5 existing Spaall aveq
2. Site Name (For] Sodvce “Shoolcl
SHAr ,),4 ar Kecl

3. Ha.zardousW: p (6

< (’f < houtd N+ be Vmar/lec/

6. Nameandj
J A €]

7. Responsible__

Organization/Firm: _Sqw/ /=] CAAME s — — '

Street Address: foée/ /v] S Aoas ToSE Vel - |

City: T £spans [ 1 ¢ County: %c/ A Zip Code: 33&59
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (7Y Yo - Y2 6 Fax: (9¢¢ )6 - 35'77

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

-1 9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Sheney MTIeE Aavacei—

10. Facility Contact Address: 627) ST Hgis birl Fonrd

Street Address: . -
City: D Ach'Seats // County: Dy /A Zip Code: BIDi )

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: (9(/%)’73 7 -3210 Fax: ( )

RECEIVED
SEP 5 196

Bureau of Air Monitoring
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 & Mobile Sources

Effective: 6-25-96



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

I.  Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

SWIFT CLeANERS T K<

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

SHAM foe I C L Eenrerel

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

R Opo0 /5777

4. Facility Location: = -
Street Address: 67/ S/, Avgis f M C FTe 80
City: TAC /[ Scavin 110 County:  Dup g  ZipCode: 32D 1 7

5o Facility _Ic_ientiﬁcat_iqntNmnber (DEP Use)::

09¢/7

mjodon

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

JAmes JOANSTOA” ﬁf cSrnev T

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: <
Organization/Firm: _Stw s /=] CAA~nezS I
Street Address: fo6o/ /0] 5 gas TosE I ‘
City: e Ao f | < County: D/ e/ Zip Code: S35/

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: i
Telephone: (775 )apn - Y27 6 Fax: (92¢ )26 - 3377 /

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

S/tens Y ACTICE ApvaCer—

10. Facility Contact Address: 697) SI. ﬂcy‘(’-ﬂ by ST

Street Address: : -
City: D A sces // County: Dy A Zip Code: A1 )
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (9U%¥)737 - 33210 Fax: - ( ) -
SEP 5 1996
Bureau of Air Monitoring
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 & Mobile Sources

Effective: 6-25-96




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was instailed, if applicable. '

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
. Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Instailed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example 41  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 43 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser ﬂ;[ Vi A g S S7Y

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[W:Lshcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) wi carbon adsorber

(6) wr no controls

Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed A ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | é ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: ] Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [g ] New small area source
Existing large area source New large area source
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 1l of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser [ - ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

.

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300. F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a rotal heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less). and (2} are fired exclusivelv by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt 2 E |
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring,
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

BLL KKK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit_(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropnate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

|4§ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, [ agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I[ of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

&30 56

Date

)_ PPy o= 4]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




ars#: 0D/ 05100 | (/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: 5A avarock K/&tnﬂ S DATE: 'Z[ZQ 7 Z
FACILITY LOCATION: L2777 Or /7‘// Qustink ).
Jocksorville , FL_322)7

Annual Reporting Period: Defewter S 199 10 Fel. 26 19777

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rulé
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. (JYES Qno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from o

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: J0dn &. 73 it dnr€ L Ll P 2-26¢- %)
. Name (Please Print) /4 \\ ZSignaturé Date
e A q’

Ta~ed ISVHSge~~

P D)
= '

7/
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compli/ Ce certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page /of_/.




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

SWIFT  (LeANERS T i<

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

5//A-M qoe i< C L eavere)

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

AR Opoo /S7r 7

4. Facility Location: _ _
Street Address: 6 7/ S/ Avges frav € AosD

City: TAC/f Soarcn | € County: Duyp A< Zip Code: 32D 1 7

-, Facility I

dentification:Number (DEP Use)::

O 3]OHOZ

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

JAmes TS TOA JHES1neT

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: e
Organization/Firm: _Sea/ /=1 CAnersS i 2l
Street Address: /o6o/ /¢] S Aas TOSE L
City: T Aspmn | <. County:  2>¢/ /A< Zip Code: S3)

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: »
Telephone:  (70Y )ar - ¥ 27 6 Fax: (90¢ )63 - 35'77

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Sheney  MTICE  Agnvacer—

10. Facility Contact Address: 6327) ST-. ﬂoybs hnal& %¢

Street Address:

City: 2 AcK scats /I County: Dy A4 Zip Code: B i 7
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (FU¥)737 - 3010 Fax: ( ) -
SEP 5199
Bureau of Air Monitoring
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 & Mobile Sources

Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information beiow for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.”

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control ' Machine Control Machine Control
- |Initially Device [nitially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Instailed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Exampie #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 ' #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) W/ ref. condenser | #f | s~/ | /-/-]0

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) wi/ carbon adsorber

(6) W/ no controls

|Dr_vcr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed ]
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest [2 months?
gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | é months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: A | New store: | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | New small area source | |
Existing large area source /& New large area source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber Refrigerated condenser X

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ 25
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

BT KKK

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



L e

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

I/ E ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

[ will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

b2 & 30- 76

Sign/ ffé//' 7“/ N Date
(|

afy
/4
(g

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




’ . R
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT (/ .
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: | ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION [_|

TIME IN: NS TIME OUT: //SO  awsow_03/0400
TYPE OF FACILITY: pf Y C’/ea-hzf L _
FACILITY NAME: 5/» avmyock d/éa necs ' - DATE: ?{/ 20;/ 77
FACILITY LOCATION: 277/ St /711/9 vustire K. '
| Toacksewville, £ ~ 32217

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ___Jg1#@es " Tolwston PHONE NUMBER(PY) Z62-2 7,

Igj Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D .Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the followmg compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: .

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESJX( NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: FéLI’UM"L; % /77?

(Approxni(atc)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Me)/ Wi fe”

lease Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M Mwij ~__PHONE NUMBER: /7 0/) G20~ f
/ / Page _Lof /.  Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL l’f/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

amrs o#: 03/ )400  pate: 7/’/%/§7T1ME IN: ZZZ S TIME OUT: 4/ > 0
FACILITY NAME: Shavrock Clearers
FACILITY LOCATION: __(, 277/ St My Gustine ).

ﬂ(ﬁf&u V/"//é,) . F22/7

~ |PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) -
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 r
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION - |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) '

A.
« 1.-Existing small arca source . 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source J 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification ay Mg

If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number 1_— above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanﬁ of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.
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| PART 1L GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) '

\

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

X

2. Examining the containers for leakage? aN

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? [Q4 aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? aN

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber /
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qdy 4aN E@N/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part I1-A;

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. /

t

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been chcckcd, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

N

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis?

z

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown périod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

AN

z
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source aiso:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located /

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y AN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser W
inlet and outlet weekly? ay anN ,\)\
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay awn IJ‘A/
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, J/
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ’ ay aN /A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay anN

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, \
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, N “'
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay anN

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Qy ON T{X
/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON

MPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? :(/DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: &{
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; aN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay OaN
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) ay anN @4A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay, N )J\“'
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/mal{unction plan? aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ? aN
Problem corrected? QZDN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? UN ON/A
|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS /
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? [d;( QN I
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airﬂow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)?
3. Has the facility maintaincd a leak log?

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, (/

couplings, and valves Y aN Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating W/ aN Stills
Filter gaskets and seating B’Y/ QN Exhaust dampers

Pumps l?/ aN Diverter valves
Water separators ‘Q/ aN

Solvent tanks and containers [IPY/ aN Cartridge filter housings lﬂY/ aN |

SN

é‘?\

O O
&S\%
O 0 Qg
zZ Z Z

d
Z

aN

AA

oN
&7 an
dr~ aN

j;.mj %AMS%H

Name of Responsible Official

Tettrey Winter | %/%/77

Inspector s Name (Please Pnnt) Dafe of InSpection
/ )o{ s Signature Approximate Dhte of Next Inspection
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- W/
arst: O3/ 0400 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Shanrock é/féihffj DATE: _2/27>/ (257
FACILITY LOCATION: 627 S A ciqusﬁhe IZE

Tacksor vifle, B 22217

Annual Reporting Period: @fuaga Xl 1977 10 JU{V 23/. 19?5

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ZYES UNo

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RECETVED

Exact peniod of non-compliance: from to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: AUG 1 0 1998
Method used to demonstrate compliance: : Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. W/’\ -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: OZWIS 324”57"044 Ned W > 2 398

Name (Please Print) // é&énaturc Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬂ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Qa
RE-INSPECTION Qa

aws w#: 03/0400  pate: 7/ 2”7% mMen: (200  tvE our: (RZ20

FACILITY NAME: Spgrock  aras

FACILITY LocaTion: 627 ST _AU, gustrve VL.
Jotksonvitie o 32217

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _~JA4%03 JobsStoe _ vRONE: DY¥-262-9276

CONTACT NAME: y 5'/ el Aftick PHONE: _J0 - 727~22/0

| PART I: NOTIFICATION - |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup #
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' - O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source # 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gai/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gai/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gai/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification 7#Y aN JCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.
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[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS )

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? %’ aN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ?GI ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? ﬁ{ aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Ieast 24 hours prior to disposal? F[Y aN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? %Y 4N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ﬁY aN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? w ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? y[Y aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? Wy aoN awva
6. Conducted ail temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ﬁY aN
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located ﬂ
Y

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ON
2, Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? QY ON Wva
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ‘@/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay oN yN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ?N/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, A
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON m/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay oN /ﬁN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ﬁY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ' ﬁY ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
" a documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ‘#Y ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy OGN ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? for appiicable direct reading instruments) oy oN Jva
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON W/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Wy oN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay on Eva
Problem corrected? Qy ON IgN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON y(N/A
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS i

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ‘QiY aN
_{2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? %’ ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves '%.Y QN ON/A Muck cookers ﬁ ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating 1#:( ON ON/A Stills Wy ON onva
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ‘§({ ON ON/A
Pumps aN ON/A Diverter valves &Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ‘#Y aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings ?X ON aN/A
Water separators ﬁY ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ‘#
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ¥
Odor (noticeable perc odor) g
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector ‘ﬁ
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: w/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay AN

VY Winder /23 )%

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date 6f Inspection
ﬂnﬂ&}r’ﬁ Signature . Approximate Dat€ of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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Y
Z g
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIgT '% e
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM c§7 o -'g F
) : 2 =
Q/ AIRS ID#0310400 2 gg fﬁ' <
SWIFT CLEANERS INC S % o

JAMES JOHNSTON !
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD 5 o

JACKSONVILLE FL 32257 w©

Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: _ [~/ 1977 1O /23! 197)

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. 'WDNO

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

' AL ~ cé—————'"
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: =0V & 2., ./ / J(—

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts
$

Name (Please Print) // Signature

Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT '

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | _| RE-INSPECTION |_|

TIME IN:, (200 mveour.__ [ 220 ars ¥ O3/ 000
TYPE OF FACILITY: - ny Z/Za,hU ) )
FACILITY NAME: )Z oo Yock  [feaiels | DATE: 2, /2%/5?
|FACILITY LOCATION: A 27 S Fogustine Y-

TKfSoneife,] . 322/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ﬁWS ﬁb/hsfva PHONE NUMBER: ¢ </'_ 261 Y2 7(

\$ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
: compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). '

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESXT NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ﬁ’a/ Y / 7‘77
Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬂfo \nter~

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

_ PHONE NUMBER: _?0 S 3d-2 800
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a '

s m#:_ D% 0Y00  par: br/§/77 v ov: /020 AAME OUT: /040 |
FACILITY NAME: j/:aw( ock  Clegmers &(\
FACILITY LOCATION: 62 7) St. AUWS?‘ML K "7%», &/

T&@«w/ﬁ@ | = ZZé/’ - -" P

a

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: - Jd. anes f/vh sfon PHONE: %9%,?4 2- S/;‘ZA] b
CONTACT NAME: 5/ e A / 7’7‘CQ PHONE: %"‘/ é"7?7-'32/ 3

\‘<

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 davs prior to startup ‘ﬁ
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION I

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No noufication form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source d 2. New small area source Q

dryv-to-dry onlyv. x < 140 gainT dry-to-drv only, x < [40 gai/vt

transfer only, x < 200 galir transfer onlv, x < 200 gaiAT

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both tvpes. x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source j 4. New large area source Q

dryv-to-drv only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/y dry-to-dry oniy, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gaiir

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galir

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification ‘%Y aN JCan not determine

Ifno please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permut as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanuty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this drv cleaning
facility was gallons.
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IPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

AW oN -

bl

I8 the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? %’ ON ON/A

Examining the containers for leakage? %’ ON ON/A
Y

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? aN

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

§(Y ’DN ON/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

w

v

1.

»

he

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked. no controis are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? #Y aN
Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor ventng system? ﬁ‘[ aN ONA
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay aN 7£N/A
Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ¥Y aN
. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Yy oy owa
Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooildown period and after
Y ON

verifying that the cooiant had been compietely charged?
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser jocated
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contraction.

or expansion: is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contracuon.
or expansion: and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (drvers. reclaimers. and washers) with individual
condenser coiis?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?
- — ——— ————— — — ————— — —————

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or: }ﬂY UN ON/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and pans installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy aN WIA

4. Maintained calibration data? for appicable direct reading instruments) ay oN ¥wa

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay QN ﬁN/A

6. Maintained startup/shutdown/maifunction plan? ﬁY ON

7. Maintained deviaton reporns? ay aN %V/A
Probiem corrected? ay aN W\I/A

8. Maintained compliance plan. if applicable? ay an ?\J/A
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections. fittings,

couplings, and vaives . “#X ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating }?ﬁ{ aN aNv/A
Filter gaskets and seating ﬁb{ QN ON/A
Pumps f(LY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Té\’ aN ON/A
Water separators ‘%y aN ON/A

|'4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

TJett Winter

Inspector’'s Name (Please Print)

Lk

or’s Rignature

4of 5

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources. bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

aN

Y aN
Muck cookers %Y aON ON/A
Stills My an awa
Exhaust dampers ay on !piq/A
Diverter valves ady aN M\I/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? dy ON
d. Kept 1n a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calonimetric oniv)? ay anN

9/s7/39

Date of Inspecuon

Hoguss, Rad0

Approximate'Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| © REINSPECTION []
TIME IN: /020 e our: [O0F0 srswr_ D3/ 0400

TYPE OF FACILITY: Verc. DQ e gael” —
FACILITY NAME: Shamvock Clegners DATE; B// §,%
FACILITY LOCATION: 27 St Augustine. K. |

oL Sonvilk, 2 32217
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Tawwes Johuifon PHONE NUMBER: ny*a%Z' Y27

]$~ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES& NOI:l

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /4(/0(/5’/‘ , X000
roxim e)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬂ/ U invder—

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: [/J PHONE NUMBER: 707// 20'?? f %
/ Page [ of / . Revised 10/96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Revised 10/10/96

AUG (9 1995

3 T\ AR & WATER QuaLITy
DIVISION = CITY OF
UACKBONYILLE

" FAGRFTT RANE: Shamrock Cgswers B DATE: (5[%2 |
FACILITY LOCATION: é? )/ 57‘7 /7eﬁu;7‘/m .
Tacksonvill, FC 32217

Annual Reporting Period: j&//q ﬂ 3/1 | 19ﬁ TO / O/QU;f 5 2

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QL.YES OnNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non—complxanoe from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from __to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per yéarJor dry~to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. "

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: J.G. JOHNSTON g /Zé 08/06/99

Name (Please Print) Wxg’namm Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance cemﬁmtwn requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page l of [ .



Best Available Copy

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEfQ@RS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT O
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST &
& % e
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL \,i c%@&Alﬁwgscowémé\‘; R
4% 7 AN
RE-INSPECTION Q %, % <§,/:;? Ot
O N

%

ars m#:_ OB/DY00 pare: 7/ / // 2000 1ive v QZéJ o@&l%@E OUT:

FACILITY NAME: Samvock aners

FACILITY LOCATION: R ST %fﬁ/f‘f’/m .
Jackso.vitly, L 322/7

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ﬁ mes Jobi sfrn  pHONE: 70f// 2-%42 7

CONTACT NAME: S/Z { // o 4/ 7£/ 2& PHONE: 7"( 77 7' ;Z/ o

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ﬁ
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : Q
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source ﬁ 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification %Y UN UCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanti& of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1 of5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART I1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS . I

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay 0N ‘#N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? gy N %N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? %Y N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? \#\Y UN OnN/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? %Y aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? #Y UN UN/A

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay UN %\I/A

L

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? “?ﬁy aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ﬁY UN ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ‘ﬁY unN

20of 5 Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ﬁY QN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay AN W/A
[s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay UN ‘?(N/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay QAN ﬁN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay AN W/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay QAN %N/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay QAN ‘#N/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ’ ay QN ﬁN/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? UN

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

UN QN/A

L
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? \¥Y uN

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay QAN ﬁN/A

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay aN 7#\I/A

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay UN ?.N/A
6. Maintéined startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬁY N

7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy aN yN/A

Problem corrected? ay ON ‘ﬁ—N/A

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay UN w/A

30of5 Revised 9/15/97



“PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

VL Windec

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

P on
%y oN

couplings, and valves *Y N UN/A Muck cookers gy AN ﬁN/A
Door gaskets and seating #,Y N anN/a Stills sﬁy N QON/A
Filter gaskets and seating &Y UN ON/A Exhaust dampers ay UN ﬁN/A
Pumps ?3’ ON ON/A Diverter valves ay DN\ﬁN/A
Solvent tanks and containers SP( ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ‘#Y aN aN/A
Water separators ' T#Y ON ON/A

ay QN

ay ON
ady ON
ay UN
Oy ON

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

LB Jure, 2oo/

4 of 3

/e'QOGr’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97



“ADD[T[ONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALm | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | _| RE-INSPECTION |_|

TIME IN: |A1S TIME OUT; 1225  awsww__03/0%00

TYPE OF FACILITY: JRIT. Dry C#oane

FACILITY NAME: Sharvock Charecs DATE: /- //-Z000
FACILITY LOCATION: bR7) St Msustine ¥l -

Tacksemillt, PC, 327//7

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ JA/85 ﬂZ[ln!’fDM PHONE NUMBER: Y- 2622 Xo

& Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

I::I Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YEgg_ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ukne Y Roo /
Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: g, €4¢ Winder”

(Pleasg Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Z//Jéf PHONE NUMBER: i V/ 630- /21 2~
J / &x7. 2/07
Page of . Revised 10/96




‘amsmy: D73/ 0?100 - Revised 10/10/96
W DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: 5/41/'4 rock é/@hff)’ | DATE: 7/// 2000
FACILITY LocATION: @27 St /@705-%7'/4& yZ8
Jack souvite, £C 322/7

Annual Reporting Period: /gﬂ/ﬂ* Ay 9v? 10 Qﬁm j\()é';g (/ , 3 2000

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comp}iance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. JYES Qno

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non<ompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonsuate comnpliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry Jq cilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
@/ 7-18-00

JAMIE JOHNSTON

Name (Please Print) X %@/7

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page ! of /
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T N T T~
' -~ SSIPPE UINIe) & R )
% SENDE oaaud o do}1.18A0 3 o .
S u Complotc3 i O]‘ adoy S T S | also wish to receive the
uCompléie nems 3;’a, and 4b. : following services (for an l
=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):
card to you. .
8 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address
permit.
& Write “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number, 2. T Restricted Delivery
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
AoS 302. /33

4b. Service Type

AIRS ID#: 0310400 . | Registered %Ceniﬁed
fm;g C\J%E:ﬁ:?gd"‘c [0 Express Mail O !nsured
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD O Retum Ret%eipt fo|Merchandise [J COD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257 7.Da l d /\

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

5. Recelved By: (Print;Name) T 8. AddressestkAdd ess (inyif requested
. - m C%M/Q and fee is paid)

6. Sigpdturey (Addressee or Agent)

X Cllo

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt .

Is your BETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

P 2k5 302 133

US‘PontaI' Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

Malnaoranca Cavarana Provided.

AIRS ID#: 0310400
SWIFT CLEANERS INC
JAMES JOHNSTON
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

2/12/77

i At e i et et e b

g PS Form 3800, April 1995



Bl U.S. Postal Service
‘ CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No [nsurance Coverage Provided)

u
in
m
[=n]
ﬁ Postage | $
L "
- Certified Fee Postmark
] Return Receipt Fee Here ‘
o (Endorsement Required)
I3  Restricted Delivery Fee
3  (Endorsement Required)
S T T ™7 AIRSID # 0310400
=3 [Recie SHAMROCK CLEANERS
_______ JAMES JOHNSTON
3 | Street 10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
B ¢ JACKSONVILLE FL e —
lx

32257 '

Instructions

' SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Ilvery

[ Agent
[ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

- B Gl

AIRD 1D #USIUaUU

' SHAMROCK CLEANERS

' JAMES JOHNSTON

. 10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD '
JACKSONVILLE FL '

. 32257

Se ce E/
Cettified Mi@ press Mail
O Registers: a Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insired.Mail, , 1 C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

2oe0  OLtD ©0al' “LNg BI5A

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVI

'| L Rirst-Class Mail ﬂ
. Postage & Fees Paid:

*USPS\, N /
Jf

Rermit No. G- 10/\ \ "
~
* Sender: Please print your.name address, aﬁé%P-i-éhﬂ—thls-buA

P

v
Mammogra"nc \,a‘vc Li

yes J
1)
¢
z - ( )
FL D m
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PRAGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECKOR,, —~ =,
MAIL STATION 5510 s o
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD w o2
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323002400 @ o & ﬂg
% B
Y <
2
5109
U DN BT O ‘u“ml Iu” | lni lm”ml ‘ulnln‘ ” lui lnl ln!

/




—
SENDER: .
»Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. : | also _WiSh ta receive the
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this | gxtra foe):
card to you.
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. 3 Addressee’s Address

permit.
lee *Retum Raceipt Requestad” on the mailpiece below the article number. % 2. Restricted Dehvery
#The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date % i
delivered. 1 Consuit postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
o "7 AIRSID 0310400 Z23% lpl2-94 5 .
SWIFT CLEANERS INC 4b. Service Type
JAMES JOHNSTON O Registered Certified

10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD

JACKSONVILLE FL 32257 O Express Mail O Insured

00 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

T G

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

is your RETUR}CADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Addfess (Only{if requested
and fee Is paid)
PS Form 3811, g’ cember 1994 102s95-97.8.0173 Domestic Return Receipt |

J

7 333 bl2 948
US Postal Service

Recelpt for Certlfled Mail
’ AIRS ID 0310400

SWIFT CLEANERS INC
JAMES JOHNSTON
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Feo

Restricted Detivery Feo

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

|
|
_




‘V

:
-
|
|

NHﬂJ.EIH :IO .LHO(H BH.L OJ.

1 IV 43XMOI4S 30Vd
do_io....... G oewrLc e EHIES bl:CTION

] Complete items 1, 2, ‘and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restrlcted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and adgress on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

C. Sig atur
/ [ Agent
/7 2.0 % [J Addressee

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID# 0310400

SHAMROCK CLEANERS

JAMES JOHNSTON

4114 HERSCHEL ST STE 111
JACKSONVILLE FL 32210-2200

Srent from item 12 -3 Yes
ivery address below: O No

3. Service Type
Ageniﬁed Mail
[ Registered

O Insured Mail

[ Express Mail
O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} O Yes

| SBREAT T 75732273

’PS Form 3811 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 [

3

1

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Providéd)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

A

r?DEIEJ 0520 0020 9373 2243

w3800, February 2000™

", ATRS ID# 0310400

1. - SHAMROCK CLEANERS
 JAMES JOHNSTON -

" 114° HERSCHEL, ST STE 111 - .
JACKSONVILLE FL - 32210-2200 - =

Postmark




SENDERT COMPLETE THIS SECTION

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) %\Date Wy
. /

o

C. Signatl )
X C@U‘u s %z% 0 o
y [ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0310404001AG
R A BURROUGHS

DEERWOOD STATION DRY CLEANERS
8221-14 SOUTHSIDE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32256

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. rvice Type
Certified Mait

[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[T Insured Mail O c.o.o.

O Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy frorzservice label)

2000060060264/ 30357

SR, R

‘r PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

——

“ RECEIPT R

lhsurance Coverage Provided) ™

N

Postage

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

~

‘"% 002k 4130 2157

€ R A BURROUGHS

L
¢ 8221-14 SOUTHSIDE BLVD
§ JACKSONVILLE FL 32256

10 AIRS ID # 0310404001AG

DEERWOOD STATION DRY CLEANERS

Keverse for Instructions




11S SECTION ON DELIVERY

-,

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.;Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0310400

SHAMROCK CLEANERS

" JAMES JOHNSTON
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

2=3-0/
C. Signature

X ﬂ . . [0 Agent
. Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item S

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type

gCertified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail O-c.o.b.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

{ PS Form 3811, July 1999

L

Domestic Return Receipt

|
Sl hoRh ‘[

102595-99-M-1789

(Endorsement Required)

Postage | $
Certified Fee
. Postmark
- Return Receipt Fee Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Reguired)

_Total Postage & Fees $

JAMES JOHNSTON

7000 DOLOD 002k 4.2k LOAY

SHAMROCK CLEANERS

10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

AIRS ID # 0310400




'SS3HaAgy NENLIH 40 1HO1Y IHLOL
EIdO'IEI/\NEJ :IO dOl 1v HE!NOLLS 30V1d
Complete items 1, 2, and ‘3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

=

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0310400001AG
JAMES JOHNSTON

C. Signature
D Agent

%@m [J Addressee

D. Is delivery address different frﬁtem 1?2 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

SHAMROCK CLEANERS
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

3. Service Type
/§ Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail [ c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

Article N ber (Copy from. s

/0060800 938, ’3’ :z/%

PS Form 381 1, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

n'sura(gc > Coveragé Provided)

Postage

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

%

. Tntal Pnctans R Fees

10
JAMES JOHNSTON
SHAMROCK CLEANERS

7000 OLOO 002k 430 214D

-

AIRS ID # 0310400001AG

10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

] B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Délivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

SHAMROCK CLEANERS
JAMES JOHNSTON

{‘ ' AIRS ID # 0310400
' 10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD

C. Sﬁature
y é /I O Agent
x// /m , /7 MQ Addressee

s
D. Is delivery address different from it O Yes [
{

If YES, enter delivery address be{bw O No

JACKSONVILLE FL 32257 3. Service Type
& Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
{ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
) 2. ?’hcle umber (C py.-from service Iabel) - s . -
| : : Tihrotd S
I PS Form 3811 July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 |

~N

Z 210 kb2 ucb

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intematlonal Mail (See reverse)
AIRS ID # 0310400

—
\ US Postal Service ~*
\

SHAMROCK CLEANERS

JAMES JOHNSTON

10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

1
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER: -

o~ e e .

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your nagne and address on the reverse of this form so that
card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

sWrite "Retum Receipt Requested® on the mailpiece below the article number.

= The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered

1 also wish to receive the

following services (for an
we can retum this | gytra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address

2. [3 Restricted Delivery
and the date

delivered. Consuit postmaster for fee.
3. *—=-ln Addragsed to: 4a. Article N/t;zber
" SHAMROC AIRS ID # 0310400 /7 DS& 0@‘%
K CLEANERS 7 : -
JAMES JOHNSTON 4b: Service Type
10601-101 SAN J, {3 Registered M Certified
OSE BLVD O Express Mail O Insured

JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

0O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

=) a5

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Adtressee’s Addregs (Only if reguested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

6. Signajufe: (Addressqe or Agent)y

L S P L

PS Form 3811, December 1994

|
|
}

1025059780179 Domestic Return Receipt

\;j

/

US Postal Service

JAMES"JOHNSTON

TACKONVYYT I

P L74 052 ObY
R
Tt Sar Cartified Mail \ '

SHAMROCK CLEANERs ' 0 # 031040C

10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
E FL 32257

Postage

$

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restiicted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

-

\f% Form 3800, April 1995
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E G y ‘ o | also wish to receive the
5 ) * ) following services (for an
4a, and 4b.
: :gg::;;lgtjer 22?112 :;ndaada;ress on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gyira fee): ai
0
E’ li?trgctr?lmsufonn to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address g
E l\‘;\?r:?;l}heturn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery 8
£ = ggﬁvgzgm Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date Consult postmaster for fee. %
c ‘ . 2
-g 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article r\.lugber 5/ { 2
2 - y v N
- AIRS ID # 0310400" Z 35 éé& ’7 <
' SHAMROCK CLEANERS ! 4b. SerYice Type j E
JAMES JOHNSTON “ ‘ [ Registered X Certified >
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD O Express Mail O Insured =
~ JACKSONVILLE FL 32257 O Retum Reoelp/for Mercyandlse J cop g
7. Date ggeh ? b
z .
S| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Oﬁ/y if requested E
g and fee is paid) -
E -
5 6. Signatyre: (Address?e or Agept) ¢
$ XN e DM L
L2} 0 .
~ PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt
-*

Z 333 LLO 425 0\0\0\
r US Postal Service '
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
{Sent to

AIRS ID # 031040
SHAMROCK CLEANERS 0

JAMES JOHNSTON
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE F, 32257

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on‘your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 03 1040()_
SHAMROCK CLEANERS ' FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

JAMES JOHNSTON { | Org.:37550101000 EO: B1 °
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD , (F)l:)ryqzofg-;g.’lsﬂﬂl
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257 i )2




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

309116

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0310400
SWIFT CLEANERS INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JAMES JOHNSTON Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257 Obj.: 002273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing Iab%]&

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

e Do NOT Remove Label
ATRS ID# 0310400 o L : FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JAMES JOHNSTON ' o ' Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
4114 HERSCHEL ST SUITE 111 g‘;}‘}‘fiozooz';;g350m
JACKSONVILLE FL 32210-2200 I
_i/;




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 62
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found b?l?on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0310400 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
SHAMROCK CLEANERS Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
JAMES JOHNSTON ' Fund: 20-2-035001
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD Obj.: 002273
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257 .




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#: 0310400 ' Orge 37880 Toum
SWIFT CLEANERS INC ' &'ﬁ.’lﬂﬁm RO
JAMES JOHNSTON Obj.: 002273

10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257
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Please include yoﬁr AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

- AIRS ID # 0310400 )
SHAMROCK CLEANERS }

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JAMES JOHNSTON , Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD | Fund: 20-2-035001
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257 J ' Obj.: 002273
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